Wiy Iy anoqy t&:mmm@h&btwu puD pamainay
N Y

S, Li-si-2 /) 727
S ¢ ogeec0 - = E
= 1v3s n%.- = =
“\\%. 1983> //Il W
TDirys WA 5
TN <
E
<
00°0004Z€$ 00°000°0Z€$ 7665 N ‘204U Jul “48ul|3@
00°005°66TS$ 00°00S¥6T$ €0TTS DN ‘040gaysy 2U] ‘s1IN pue Buiquinid s,ALaL
00'SPL'8LTS 00'SY6'VLTS 1200€ ON ‘pojues poomiapun "y sajleyd
00°005'89T$ 00°000°29T$ 9€66€ ON ‘04ogaysy au| NS

plg a1ewal|y p!g aseg ON ss3yaav YOLIDVMINOD
ISNION

#0°9T-04gM :0N 33foad I
0JOQS3apPeAN JO UMO]
UO1123UU0JI3}U| WISAS JaJEM

‘w-d 00:2 @ £10Z ‘€T Ajn- SuiuadQ pig

ONIN3IdO aig 40 AHVININNS

AUGUST 7, 2017 MINUTES



Engineering
Landscape Architecture
Planning

July 27, 2017

Mr. Alex Sewell, Manager
Town of Wadesboro
4396, US Hwy 15-501
Carthage, NC 28327

Re: Water System Interconnection
Town of Wadesboro, Anson County
LKC No.: Wbro-16.04.400

Mr. Sewell:

Bids for the above referenced project were received at Wadesboro Town Hall on Thursday, July 13, 2017
until 2:00 pm. The project included a base and alternate bid. The difference between the base and
alternate bids was the type of roofing to be provided for the proposed interconnection building. The
base bid included a shingle roof, and the alternate bid included a standing seam metal roof. Either roof
system will provide a good finished product; however, the standing seam metal roof would have a longer
service life. A total of four (4) bids were received with the base bid ranging from a low of $162,000.00 to
a high of $320,000.00, and the alternate bid ranging from a low of $168,500.00 to a high of $324,000.00.
The low bid (base and alternate) was submitted by SKC, Inc. of Asheboro, North Carolina. A copy of the
certified bid summary is attached.

Since the low bid price exceeded the original construction budget, we have coordinated with the low
bidder to identify any possible cost savings. However, there is no way to achieve significant savings
without compromising the overall level of quality and longevity of the project. Therefore, we have
prepared a revised project budget including both the base and alternate bids for you to consider. The
revised budget (shown below) includes 5% of the bid price for contingencies and the cost to provide
SCADA similar to what is used at the Town’s sewer pump stations.

Alternate Bid

(ShingBI:Sl:oilfc; (Standing Seam

Metal Roof)

Construction Cost $162,000.00 $168,500.00
Contingencies (5%) $8,100.00 $8,425.00
SCADA System $8,700.00 $8,700.00
Revised Project Budget $178,800.00 $185,625.00

140 Aqua-Shed Court, Aberdeen, North Carolina 28315 * PH: 910/420-1437 * FAX: 910/637-0096
License No. P-1095



If the revised budget is acceptable, it is our recommendation that the project be awarded to SKC, Inc. for
either the base or alternate bid.

If you should have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate in contacting this office.

Sincerely,
LKC ENGINEERING, PLLC

AL

Mark Lacy, P.E.
Enclosures



00°000°81

%38 000 000 000 ool'ele 's|lejol  sasuadx3
%8 00001661 00°000°81 000 000 000 ool'ele ‘Slejol  103rodd ay 3401S ILIHM

SONIMVYHA a¥023y
00°009'¢ 000 000 000 000 009°¢ ANV NOILVOIJILY3D T¥NIA L5-S0.-€L
00°000't 000 000 000 000 000'% ININIDVNVIN Alg 95-G0.-€.
TVOITAIALENS/NOILISNOIV
00°000°GL 000 000 000 000 000'Gl ALY3d0¥d §6-G0.-€.
%00L 000 00°00G 000 000 000 00S ONILLINY3C ¥5-G0L-€L
%00L 000 00°000°¢ 000 000 000 000°¢ AIAYNS €5-G0.-€L
NOILO3dSNI
00°000°L L 000 000 000 000 000°}1 ANV NIWAVY/NOILONYLSNOD 25-50.-€2
%00L 000 00°00S vl 000 000 000 00S vl NOIS3A ONIYIINIONIT 15-G0.L-€L
00005191 000 000 000 000 00S'L9l NOILONYLSNOD 05-G0.-€L
sasuadxg

%00L 000 00°00L'€le 000 000 000 ool‘ele ‘S[EJ0 SonusAsy
AaNN4d Y3MIS/HILVM
%00L 000 ooooL'clz 000 000 000 ool‘ele NOYd Y34SNVYHL 00-10€-€L

/, %/

/%/ / /.//%W/w/%//

/102/t/8 Buipuz pousd

senusAay

% (O

lenjay sA jabpng

NV L1:GS0L L1L0Z/v/8
0JOQSapeAA 4O UMO |




